## 505827811 12/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5874641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JINWOO PARK	06/19/2019
WONKYU KWAK	06/19/2019
DONGWOOK KIM	06/19/2019
HYUN-CHOL BANG	06/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
Internal Address:	GYEONGGI-DO	
City:	YONGIN-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16718921

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)288-5139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032885105

Email: PATENT@PARK-LAW.COM
Correspondent Name: H.C. PARK & ASSOCIATES, PLC
Address Line 1: 1894 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P8467US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAE-CHAN PARK
SIGNATURE:	/hae-chan park/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P8467US00-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051320 FRAME: 0417

505827811

source=P8467US00-assignment#page2.tif source=P8467US00-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051320 FRAME: 0418

## ASSIGNMENT SERVING AS DECLARATION PER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(e)

As	a below na	amed inventor and A	ssignor, I declare	that:	
Th	ils assignm	ent and declaration a	ire directed to:		
		The attached applicer P8467US00 ("Application No. 10-2	lication"), which c		
		As amended on			(if applicable);
Th	ie above-ide	entified Application w	as made or autho	rized to be made by	me.
l b in the App		am the original inve	ntor or an origina	joint inventor of a c	laimed invention
		owledge that any will U.S.C. § 1001 by find			
manufactu Applicatio	ire, compos n,		/or improvements wey all rights, title isplay Co., Ltd. -ro, Giheung-gu yeonggi-do	thereof ("Invention"	) disclosed in the
		সংগ <b>াক≇</b> র প্রয়োগর ইবল । জ্বাসং ক			

Samsung Display Co., Ltd. herein further referred to as ("Assignee").

Now, for valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States (US), any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the Invention in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 2 of 4

en je Gordanskova (je štore štoreno komunikano na oslovene i K**alenda (aleka). Aleka** 

Elime Imitinatoria and Anaimania Mana.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, Patent, Application and any patents granted thereon, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Application, Patent, Invention, whether in the US or any and all foreign countries and any patents granted thereon and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted for the invention and perform such further acts which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor and Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.

Brown DADE

riisi niveniui s and Assignoi s Name.	JINWOO MAKA
Address:	404-1605, Tangjeong Samsung Tra Palace Apt Myeongam-ri Tangjeong-myeon, Chungcheongnam-do Asan-si Republic of Korea
First Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	Jawoo Park
Date:	20 K. 16, 19
Second Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	Wonkyu KWAK
Address	312-1602, Kkachi Maeul Sinwon Apt. Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu Gyeonggi-do Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea
Second Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	Worky Kwak
Date:	

Third Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	Dongwook KIM
Address:	303-3301, 37, Tangjeongmyeon-ro Tangjeong-myeon, Chungcheongnam-do Asan-si Republic of Korea
Third Inventor's and Assignor's Signature	: <u>Porgsook kom</u>
Date:	20 K, 06, 19
Fourth Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	Hyun-Chol BANG
Address:	515-202, Areummaeul Poonglim Apt., Imae-dong Bundang-gu, Gyeonggi-Do Seongnam-si Republic of Korea
Fourth Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	Byrn Chala Miller many in the second

20 K, 06, 19

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**